Meeting Date: May 1, 2014
<u>Subject</u> : Approve Resolution No. 2793: Recognition of National School Nurse Day, May 7, 2014.
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Business Services
Recommendation : Approve Resolution No. 2793: Recognition of National School Nurse Day, May 7, 2014.
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : National School Nurse Day, May 7, 2014, is a time to celebrate the specialty practice of school nursing. The Sacramento City Unified School District applauds the contributions school nurses make every day to improve the safety, health, and academic success of all students.
Financial Considerations : N/A
Documents Attached :
1) Resolution No. 2793
Estimated Time of Presentation : 5 minutes
Submitted by: Ken A. Forrest, Chief Business Officer
Approved by: Sara Noguchi, Ed.D., Interim Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2793

Recognition of National School Nurse Day, May 7, 2014

WHEREAS, May 7, 2014 has been designated as National School Nurse Day; and

WHEREAS, Credentialed School Nurses, with specialized medical backgrounds and academic preparation, provide health education for students, parents and staff and promote and protect the health and well-being of all children from infants to students with special needs; and

WHEREAS, school nurses assume increased responsibility for the health care of students; and

WHEREAS, school nurses play an essential role in ensuring children are ready to learn and are thriving; and

WHEREAS, school nurses may provide the only health care available to disadvantaged children; and

WHEREAS, one California school nurse serves well over two thousand students per year; and

WHEREAS, Sacramento students, families, and staffs benefit greatly from the skill and training of its nursing corps; now